

FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDO WEBSEC LTD.)

CIN-L74899DL1994PLC058824

Regd. Off: 21-A, III Floor, Mukherjee Nagar, Commercial Complex, Delhi-110009

Tel.No. +91-11-47027878, Fax No. +91-11-47581818, Web: www.fvl.co.in, Email: info@fvl.co.in

PART I

Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter Ended 31.12.2014

IN RS.

Particulars	Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31.12.2014				Previous Accounting Year Ended March 31, 2014	
	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended			
	December 31, 2014	September 30, 2014	December 31, 2013	December 31, 2014	December 31, 2013	
1	(a) Net sales/ Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	Unaudited 3,60,04,399.50	Unaudited 67,09,022.01	Unaudited 132.94	Unaudited 4,90,05,164.72	Unaudited 21,00,20,415.79
	(b) Other operating income					
	Total income from operations (net)	3,60,04,399.50	67,09,022.01	132.94	4,90,05,164.72	21,00,20,415.79
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed					
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	3,89,06,557.17	93,79,898.01	77,12,910.17	5,33,76,478.40	21,64,70,094.56
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(66,36,454.09)	(39,48,870.20)	(84,17,070.32)	(1,22,77,859.32)	(65,09,009.45)
	(d) Employee benefits expense	4,79,850.00	4,96,630.00	3,72,124.00	14,46,130.00	9,85,974.00
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	21,487.22	21,388.24	12,942.00	64,263.71	55,996.00
	(f) Other expenses/Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	18,17,270.01	5,14,085.84	5,09,185.76	40,86,145.22	11,60,774.60
	Total expenses	3,45,88,710.31	64,63,131.89	1,90,091.61	4,66,95,158.01	21,21,63,829.71
	3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	14,15,689.19	2,45,890.12	(1,89,958.67)	23,10,006.72	(21,43,413.92)
	4 Other income	28,309.40	3,59,353.25	2,87,453.00	3,88,897.65	6,00,654.52
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	14,43,998.59	6,05,243.37	97,494.33	26,98,904.37	(15,42,759.40)	
6 Finance costs	33.7	129.21	-	290.76	1,775.18	
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	14,43,964.89	6,05,114.16	97,494.33	26,98,613.61	(15,44,534.58)	
8 Exceptional items						
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	14,43,964.89	6,05,114.16	97,494.33	26,98,613.61	(15,44,534.58)	
					2,27,755.14	

10	Tax expense	(4,46,185.15)	(87,146.00)	6,33,539.21	(6,20,477.15)	12,10,943.21	52,803.00
	MAT Credit						
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	9,97,779.74	5,17,968.16	(5,36,044.88)	20,78,136.45	(27,64,477.79)	1,74,952.14
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)						
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	9,97,779.74	5,17,968.16	(5,36,044.88)	20,78,136.45	(27,64,477.79)	1,74,952.14
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*						
15	Minority interest *						
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	9,97,779.74	5,17,968.16	(5,36,044.88)	20,78,136.45	(27,64,477.79)	1,74,952.14
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	4,00,00,000.00	4,00,00,000.00	3,15,00,000.00	4,00,00,000.00	3,15,00,000.00	4,00,00,000.00
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						(21,28,323.05)
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.25	0.13	(0.17)	0.52	(0.88)	0.04
	(b) Diluted	0.25	0.13	(0.17)	0.52	(0.88)	0.04
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.25	0.13	(0.17)	0.52	(0.88)	0.04
	(b) Diluted	0.25	0.13	(0.17)	0.52	(0.88)	0.04
	See accompanying note to the financial results						
Note	* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.						
	The classification / disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956. Further to the above, profit/loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed with details thereof.						
PART II							
Select information for the Quarter Ended 31.12.2014							
Particulars		Quarter Ended					
		December 31, 2014	September 30, 2014	December 31, 2013	December 31, 2014	December 31, 2013	Year Ended March 31, 2014
A		PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	- Number of shares	25,44,699.00	25,44,699.00	16,26,599.00	25,44,699.00	16,26,599.00	25,44,699.00
	- Percentage of shareholding	63.62	63.62	51.64	63.62	51.64	63.62

2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **									
a) Pledged / Encumbered		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.	
- Number of shares		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter)		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.		N.A.	
b) Non - encumbered									
- Number of shares		14,55,301.00		14,55,301.00		15,23,401.00		14,55,301.00	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and		36.38		36.38		48.36		36.38	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)		100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00	
Particulars									
3 months ended (31.12.2014)									
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS									
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL	
Received during the quarter		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL	
Disposed of during the quarter		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL	
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL	

Notes :

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 09.02.2015
- Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format of the SFBI and amended Schedule VI to the Companies Act, 1956.
- The Audited financial results have been prepared on the basis of same accounting policies which were followed in preparation of financial results for the year ended 31.03.2014
- In accordance with clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results.
- There were no exceptional / extraordinary items during the respective periods reported above.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 09.02.2015

By order of the Board
For Fruition Venture Limited

Narender Nath
Narender Nath Jain
(Director)
DIN NO. 00227948